### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephane Le Hir	12/02/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kaspersky Lab ZAO	
Street Address:	10/1 1st Volokolamsky Proezd	
City:	Moscow	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	123060	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13323055

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)484-3990 Phone: 212-484-3927

Email: fainberg.michael@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Fainberg
Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031185-00045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Fainberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027366 FRAME: 0197

Docket No. 031185-00045

## **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinefter ASSIGNOR) by

Kaspersky Lab ZAO 10/1 1° Volokolamsky Proezd Moscow, 123060, Russia

(horeinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby selfs, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for post infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING LOST ELECTRONIC DEVICES

for which application for Letters Par otherwise indicated below:	tent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless
Serial No.: (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized :	Filed on: to insert serial number, and/or filing date, when known)
countries to be obtained therefor or renewal, substitute, reissue, or re	nd States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign in said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, inxamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may
divisional, continuation in-part, re applications claiming priority theret	papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, elssue, or restamination applications thereof, and any other to, including future inventions or improvements, and also to execute a with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or
other legal proceeding which may be continuation in part, reissue, or re thereon, and any other applicat improvements, and to cooperate w	Il papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or we declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, examination thernof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued tions claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or oth the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	med inventor has effinged his/her/their signature.
Stephane Le Hir	Alexander 1800
(Type Name)	CHENATURE)

PATENT REEL: 027366 FRAME: 0198

**RECORDED: 12/12/2011**